

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Instream Lease Renewal Application

The undersigned hereby request Instream Lease Number IL-63 be renewed. Fees: \$\sin 110.00 for an instream lease renewal application Check enclosed or \$\sin Fee Charged to customer account The Freshwater Trust (Account name) Term of the Lease: The lease is requested to begin in month June year 2016 and end month September year 2017 Validity of the Right(s) (check the appropriate box): The parties to the lease request: The lease is requested to begin in month June year 2016 and end month September year 2017 Validity of the Right(s) (check the appropriate box): The parties to the lease request: The parties to the lease request and the parties to the lease request. The parties to the lease request are provided. ORS 540.610(2). The parties would not like to include a Termination Provision. The undersigned declare: The parties would not like to include a Termination Provision. The Lessor(s) agree during the term of this lease, to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner, and All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. The parties to the lease request. Date: All parties to	Complete the quest Fill in or ch	Instream Lease LL- 63 Renewal Fee included			
Term of the Lease: The lease is requested to begin in month June year 2016 and end month September year 2017 Validity of the Right(s) (check the appropriate box): ☐ The water right(s) to be leased have been used under the terms and conditions of the right(s) during the last five years or have been leased instream. ☐ If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). ☐ Yes ☐ Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:)? The Lessor(s) agree during the term of this lease, to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and 2. The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner; and 3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, reference herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. ☐ Date: ☐ Jamamini@aol.com Date: ☐ Jamamini@aol.com Date: ☐ Jamamini@aol.com Date: ☐ Jamamini@aol.com	The undersigned hereby	request Instream Lease Numb	er IL-63 be renewed.		
Term of the Lease: The lease is requested to begin in month June year 2016 and end month September year 2017 Validity of the Right(s) (check the appropriate box): \[\textstyle \text{The Neaver right(s)} to be leased have been used under the terms and conditions of the right(s) during the last five years or have been leased instream. \[\text{If the water right(s)} to Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). \[\text{Ves} \text{No} \text{Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP - Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:)? \[\text{he undersigned declare:} \] 1. The Lessor(s) agree during the term of this lease, to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and 2. The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deceded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deceded landowner; and 3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced berein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. \[Description of the full term with written notice to the Department by the Leases(s) and/or the lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced berein, are incorporated by reference in thei	Fees: 🛛 \$110.00 for	an instream lease renewal appl	ication		
The lease is requested to begin in month June year 2016 and end month September year 2017 Validity of the Right(s) (check the appropriate box): ☐ The water right(s) to be leased have been used under the terms and conditions of the right(s) during the last five years or have been leased instream. ☐ If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). ☐ Ves ☐ No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:	Check enclos	ed or Fee Charged to custom	ner account <u>The Freshwate</u>	r Trust (Account name)	
Validity of the Right(s)		o begin in month June year 2016	and end month Sentember	Vear 2017	
(check the appropriate box): ☐ The water right(s) to be leased have been used under the terms and conditions of the right(s) during the last five years or have been leased instream. ☐ If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). ☐ Ves ☐ No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:					
The water right(s) to be leased have been used under the terms and conditions of the right(s) during the last five years or have been leased instream. ☐ If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). ☐ Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:					
during the last five years or have been leased instream. If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP - Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:					
duffing the start We years of have been teased instream. ☐ If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:					
instream. If the water right(s) have not been used for the last five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). Yes ⊠No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP − Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:	during the last five years or have been leased				
five years, right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP – Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:	instream.				
the water right(s). Documentation describing why the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP — Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:				term, with consent by an	
the water right(s) is not subject to forfeiture is provided. ORS 540.610(2). Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP − Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:				ot like to include a Termination	
Yes No Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program CREP – Are some or all of the lands to be leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:					
leased part of CREP or another Federal program (list here:)? the undersigned declare: 1. The Lessor(s) agree during the term of this lease, to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and 2. The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner; and 3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 4916 Date: 49718 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com Date: 4918 Date: 4918	provided. ORS 340	provided. ORS 540.610(2).		tions to this provision)	
 The Lessor(s) agree during the term of this lease, to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner; and All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 49/16 Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Business name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com 	leased pa	art of CREP or another Federal			
right(s) and under any appurtenant primary or supplemental water right(s) not involved in the lease application; and 2. The Lessor(s) certify that I/we are the holders of the water right(s) involved in this Instream Lease. If not the deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner; and 3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 49/16 Signature of Jessor Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Business name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com					
deeded land owner, I/we have provided documentation demonstrating authorization to pursue the lease application and/or consent from the deeded landowner; and 3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 49/16 Signature of Lessor Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com	right(s) and under any	appurtenant primary or supplement	ental water right(s) not invo	lved in the lease application;	
3. All parties affirm that information provided in this lease application is true and accurate. Circumstances have not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 49/16 Signature of Jessor Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com	deeded land owner, V	we have provided documentation	demonstrating authorization		
not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when the lease was previously approved. We also acknowledge that the terms and conditions of the original lease, referenced herein, are incorporated by reference in their entirety. Date: 49/6 Signature of Lessor Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com					
Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Business name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com	not changed and all matters involved with or affected by the original instream lease remain as they were when				
Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Business name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com					
Printed name (and title): Steve Langer Business name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com			- 1/10/1		
Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com Date: 4916	Signati	ure of Lessor	Date: 61 /9//6		
Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Arnold Lane, McMinnville, OR 97128 Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com Date: 4916	Printed name (and t	ttle): Steve Langer Busin	ess name, if applicable: S	Sundance Stock Farm	
Phone number (include area code): 503-472-3391 **E-mail address: llamamini@aol.com Date: 4 19 16	Mailing Address (w	ith state and zip): 4025 SE Ar	nold Lane, McMinnville,	OR 97128	
Signature of Lessor Printed name (and title): Erry Brooksiness name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Annolo Lave McMinnelle, 02 97128 Phone number (include area code): 53472-3*E-mail address: 11 AMAMINI @ AOLion See next page for additional signatures. RECEIVED BY OWR	Phone number (incl	ude area code): 503-472-3391	**E-mail address: <u>llam</u>	namini@aol.com	
Printed name (and title): Brooksiness name, if applicable: Sundance Stock Farm Mailing Address (with state and zip): 4025 SE Annow Lave McMinnnile OC 97128 Phone number (include area code): 53472-3*E-mail address: 11 AMAMINI @ AOLIGM See next page for additional signatures. RECEIVED BY OWR	- Kisk	\sim	Date: 6/19/16		
Printed name (and title): WY Drobbasiness name, if applicable: Serverine State and zip): 4025 SE Applicable: McMinnolle OC 97128 Phone number (include area code): 53472-**E-mail address: 11 AMAMINI @ AOLIGAM See next page for additional signatures. RECEIVED BY OWR	Signati	ure of Lessor	C. A	Dura Stock FARM	
Mailing Address (with state and zip):	Printed name (and title): Drov Basiness name, if applicable:				
See next page for additional signatures. See next page for additional signatures. RECEIVED BY OWR	Mailing Address (w	ith state and zip): 4045 SE	munic lave MCM	marine or of the	
	Phone number (incl	ude area code): 53472-3261	mail address:	RECEIVED BY OWR	

Instream Lease Renewal Form / 1

 $JUN^{T}\overset{A}{2}\overset{CS}{4}$ 2016

Date:	2/12/2014
Signature of Co-Lessor	
Printed name (and title): District/organization name: Mailing Address (with state and zip): Phone number (include area code): **E-mail address:	
Date: 4/23/	16
Printed name (and title): Rob Kirschner Business/organization name: The Freshwater Trust Mailing Address (with state and zip): 700 SW Taylor St., Suite 20 Phone number (include area code): 503-222-9091 **E-mail address	0, Portland, OR 97205 ess: rob@thefreshwatertrust.org
Date: 5/4/16	,
Printed name (and title): Meg Belais Business/organization name: The Freshwater Trust Mailing Address (with state and zip): 700 SW Taylor St., Suite 20	0, Portland, OR 97205

Phone number (include area code): 503-222-9091 **E-mail address: meg@thefreshwatertrust.org

RECEIVED BY OWRD

JUN 2 4 2016

TACS

^{**} BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED TO THE LESSOR.